
Kansas State (4-0) -vs- Cleveland State (1-2)
11/22/08 at Cleveland, Ohio - Wolstein Center

 
 

 
 
Kansas State 69

Cleveland State 59

Date: 11/22/08
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 2827
Site: Cleveland, Ohio - Wolstein Center
Referees: Duke Edsell, Kelly Groom, Brad Ferr

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas State 35 34 69
Cleveland State 23 36 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Clemente, Denis * 24 5-10 2-3 4-5 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 2 16
00 Pullen, Jacob * 18 5-10 3-7 2-3 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 15
42 Kent, Darren * 24 4-7 1-2 5-6 3-7 10 2 2 3 0 1 14
23 Sutton, Dominique * 31 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 2 4
15 Colon, Luis * 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
32 Samuels, Jamar 28 5-8 0-0 5-6 3-2 5 2 2 1 1 1 15
40 Anderson, Ron 26 0-2 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 1 2 2 2 0 2
01 Brown, Fred 21 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2
31 Merriewether, Chris 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Werner, Justin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-47 6-13 21-28 13-23 36 14 11 20 4 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-47   44.7 % 6-13   46.2 % 21-28   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 COLE, Norris * 35 7-16 2-5 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 3 17
35 BULLOCK, J'Nathan * 25 3-8 0-0 5-5 0-6 6 4 1 1 1 4 11
32 BROWN, D'Aundray * 34 3-9 0-1 4-4 4-4 8 2 1 2 1 1 10
42 MOORE, Chris * 32 3-4 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 3 1 0 1 0 7
11 JACKSON, Cedric * 32 1-12 0-5 3-4 1-0 1 4 8 5 0 2 5
02 SCHIELE, Eric 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
21 TANDY, George 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 2
45 FIELDS, Renard 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
05 MONTGOMERY, Jeremy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
51 LATAS, Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 MCCOY, Josh 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 EPPINGER, Daitwan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 3-14 14-18 14-16 30 22 12 14 4 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 3-14   21.4 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Kansas State 35

Cleveland State 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Clemente, Denis 24 5-10 2-3 4-5 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 2 16
0 Pullen, Jacob 18 5-10 3-7 2-3 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 15
42 Kent, Darren 24 4-7 1-2 5-6 3-7 10 2 2 3 0 1 14
23 Sutton, Dominique 31 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 2 4
15 Colon, Luis 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
32 Samuels, Jamar 28 5-8 0-0 5-6 3-2 5 2 2 1 1 1 15
40 Anderson, Ron 26 0-2 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 1 2 2 2 0 2
1 Brown, Fred 21 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2
31 Merriewether, Chris 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
13 Werner, Justin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-47 6-13 21-28 13-23 36 14 11 20 4 8 69
44.7 % 46.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 COLE, Norris 35 7-16 2-5 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 3 17
35 BULLOCK, J'Nathan 25 3-8 0-0 5-5 0-6 6 4 1 1 1 4 11
32 BROWN, D'Aundray 34 3-9 0-1 4-4 4-4 8 2 1 2 1 1 10
42 MOORE, Chris 32 3-4 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 3 1 0 1 0 7
11 JACKSON, Cedric 32 1-12 0-5 3-4 1-0 1 4 8 5 0 2 5
2 SCHIELE, Eric 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
21 TANDY, George 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 2
45 FIELDS, Renard 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 MONTGOMERY, Jeremy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
51 LATAS, Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 MCCOY, Josh 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 EPPINGER, Daitwan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-56 3-14 14-18 14-16 30 22 12 14 4 11 59
37.5 % 21.4 % 77.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Kansas State 34

Cleveland State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Clemente, Denis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Pullen, Jacob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Kent, Darren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sutton, Dominique 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Colon, Luis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Samuels, Jamar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Anderson, Ron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Brown, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Merriewether, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Werner, Justin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 COLE, Norris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 BULLOCK, J'Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 BROWN, D'Aundray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 MOORE, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 JACKSON, Cedric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 SCHIELE, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 TANDY, George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 FIELDS, Renard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 MONTGOMERY, Jeremy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 LATAS, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 MCCOY, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 EPPINGER, Daitwan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


